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56-Gbps QSFP+ Active Optical Cable 

 
Feature 
　 4-channel bi-directional AOC with aggregate bandwidth of 56-Gbps (Electrical Interface Only) 

　 Compliant to SFF-8436 QSFP+ Specification Revision 4.1 

　 Supports 56-Gbps aggregate data-rate links up to 100-m 

　 Low power consumption of max 1.5 W (Compliant to Power Level 1) 

　 Full Digital Diagnostics Monitor Interface 

　 Hto pluggable electrical interface 

　 0 to 70℃ case temperature operating range 

　 RoHS Compliance and Lead-Free 

 

Applications 
　 InfiniBand FDR,QDR,DDR,and SDR 

　 40GBASE-SR4 Ethernet links 

　 4G/8G/10G Fiber Channel 

　 SATA/SAS Storage 

　 HPC Interconnects 

　 Proprietary Interconnections 

 

Purpose 
This document validates solely for the product of T-TECH, 56-Gbps Active Optical 

Cable (AOC). However, this document is not fully complete yet, therefore, this datasheet only 

provides basic information and electronic characteristics. This document is for customer’s 

reference only, and it subjects to change without notice. 

 

General Description 
Quad Small Form-Factor Pluggable Plus (QSFP+) active optical cables (AOC) 

arehigh- performance active optical cable with bi-directional signal transmission and aggregate 

56-Gbps bandwidth for InfiniBand FDR (4-Channel × 14-Gbps); also backwards compatible 

with InfiniBand QDR and Ethernet 40GBase-SR4 expands. Compared to conventional copper 

cables, longer and lighter optical cables enable the ease of complicated data-center cablings. 

The AOCs utilize multimode fiber with 850-nm VCSELs and PIN PDs. The certificated cables 

have superior signal integrity and bit-error-rate, which enables reliable operation performance. 

 

Absolute Maximum Rating 
Not necessarily applied together. Exceeding these values may cause permanent 

damage. Functional operation under these conditions is not implied. 
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Recommended Operating Conditions 
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Electrical Characteristics 

 
Optical Cable Specification 
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QSFP+ Module Pad Assignments and Descriptions 
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Recommended Host Board Power Supply Circuit 
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Recommended Interface Circuit 
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Mechanical Design Diagram 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Handling 
Care should be taken to restrict exposure to the conditions defined in the Absolute Maximum 

Ratings. Put the product in an even and stable location. If the product falls down or drops, it may 

cause an injury or malfunction. The cable must not be subject to extreme bends during 

installation or while in operation. If you bend the cable at a radius less than the cable minimum 

bend radius, then the cable may get damaged. Don’t twist or pull by force ends of the cable, 

which might cause malfunction. In addition, the bending direction should be perpendicular to the 

flat surface of the ribbon cable. Please do not bend or kink the cable in lateral directions of flat 

surface of the ribbon. 

 
 
 



                    Active Optical Cable 

T-TECH CO.,LIMITED 
8/10 

 

 
 
 
Memory Map 
The memory map is structured as a single address and multiple page approaches, according to 

the QSFP+ SFF-8436 MSA specification as shown in the below. For more detailed description 

of this memory map or lower pages, please see our Memory Map document with flexible 

customization settings. 
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Ordering information 

56G-QSFP+-QSFP+-AOC3M 3 meter 56G QSFP+ to 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable 

56G-QSFP+-QSFP+-AOC5M 5 meter 56G QSFP+ to 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable 

56G-QSFP+-QSFP+-AOC7M 7 meter 56G QSFP+ to 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable 

56G-QSFP+-QSFP+-AOC10M 10 meter 56G QSFP+ to 56G QSFP+ Active Optical Cable 

 
 
 
Notice:  
Performance figures, data and any illustrative material provided in this data sheet are typical and must be specifically 

confirmed in writing by T-TECH before they become applicable to any particular order or contract. In accordance with 

the T-TECH policy of continuous improvement specifications may change without notice. The publication of 

information in this data sheet does not imply freedom from patent or other protective rights of T-TECH or others. 

Further details are available from any T-TECH sales representative.  

Contact:  
E-mail:sales@t-techvip.com  

http://www.t-techvip.com 


